Filed on behalf of: BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC Paper 35

Date: December 22, 2014

By: Cary Kappel, Lead Counsel

William Gehris, Backup Counsel

Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC

485 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10018

Telephone (212) 736-1257

(212) 736-2015

Facsimile (212) 736-2427

E-mail: ckappel@ddkpatent.com

wgehris@ddkpatent.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZIMMER HOLDNGS, INC. and ZIMMER, INC. Petitioner,

V.

BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC

Patent Owner

Case: IPR2014-00191

Patent 7,837,736

POWER OF ATTORNEY



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Inter Partes Review of:

Trial No. IPR2013-00629 Filed: September 26, 2013

Patent No. 7,806,896 Issued: October 5, 2010

Application Serial No. 10/722,102 Filed: November 25, 2003

Title: KNEE ARTHROPLASTY METHOD

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY IN AN INTER PARTES REVIEW

Patent Owner, BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC, hereby appoints the following <u>additional</u> practitioner as one its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review:

BACK-UP COUNSEL

David Petroff

Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC

485 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10018

Tel: (212) 736-1940

Fax: (212) 736-2427

Email: dpetroff@ddkpatent.com

Registration No.: 46, 385

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner, BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC.

Patent Owner BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC

Бу. _____

Name: Marvin Key

Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: December 19, 2014



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 22th day of December, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY was served by electronic mail pursuant to consent, upon the following counsel of record for Petitioners ZIMMER HOLDINGS, INC. and ZIMMER, INC.:

Naveen Modi Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 naveenmodi@paulhastings.com

Joseph Palys Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 josephpalys@paulhastings.com

/Cary Kappel/
Cary Kappel

